## 900620803 06/01/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900616606

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACTSAFE, INC.		03/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACTSAFE, LLC	
Street Address:	6334 Westfield Blvd.	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46220	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6068338	PACTSAFE
Registration Number:	4551807	PACTSAFE
Registration Number:	4833928	DIGITAL LEGAL ENGINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-988-8500

**Email:** trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: MARK A. JANSEN, FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET Address Line 2: SILICON VALLEY CENTER

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31815-00201-1354
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. JANSEN
SIGNATURE:	/MJANSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

TRADEMARK 900620803 REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0069 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PactSafe, LLC - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0070





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PACTSAFE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PACERS ACQUISITION SUB II LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "PACTSAFE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2021, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

5194974 8100M SR# 20210906816

RECORDED: 05/13/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202730092

Date: 03-15-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0071